

Parts list

NO.	DESCRIPTION
1	Upper handle section
2	Safety and power cable assy
3	Center handle section
4	Battery pack ,Li-Ion 40V/4Ah
5	Bail wire holder combination
6	Screw ST3.9x19
7	Cable clip
8	Snap-head bolt M6x45
9	Wing nut
10	Bail wire
11	Key
12	The key line
13	Lower handle section
14	Pressing plate
15	Screw ST3.9x25
16	Axle, batter pack cover
17	Bracket, axle
18	Spring, axle
19	Battery pack cover
20	Battery pack housing
21	Battery pack base
22	Cover, motor
23	Motor housing
24	Protective shield
25	Hexagonal bolt, M6x25
26	Screw M5x20

NO.	DESCRIPTION
27	Nuts M6
28	Snap-head bolt M6x25
29	Tine assembly, D
30	Tine assembly, C
31	Worm wheel box
32	Locking nut M8
33	Tine assembly, B
34	Tine assembly, A
35	Hexagonal bolt, M8x40
36	Circle pin, \varnothing 8x44
37	Flexible shaft
38	Gearbox
39	Wheel hub
40	Wheel
41	Frame wheel
42	Lock pin
43	Retaining ring \varnothing 10
44	Snap-head bolt M6x15
45	Axle, frame
46	Spring
47	Release button
48	Screw M4x10
49	Washer
50	Frame
51	Battery charger
52	Auxiliary handle